### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM437305

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
Life Energy Process dba Institute for Life Energy	FORMERLY Inergy Life Inc.	07/31/2017	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stephano Sabetti
Doing Business As:	Life Energy Process sole proprietorship
Street Address:	71 Commercial Street # 77
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02109
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1495055	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6177206097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617)-720-6097 Email: instlife@aol.com

Stephano Sabetti dba Life Energy Process **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 71 Commercial Street # 77

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephano Sabetti
SIGNATURE:	/Stephano Sabetti/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=LEM logo assignment of ownership July 31 2017#page1.tif

source=LEProcess Business Certificate 2016#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0734 Whereas, Life Energy Process is the owner of trademark registration # 1495055, serial # 73641519 "Logo design."

Whereas I, Stephano Sabetti, am desirous of acquiring said trademark application registration # 1495055, serial # 73641519, "Logo design."

Now therefore good and valuable consideration, I, Stephano Sabetti, sole proprietor and owner of "Logo design" do hereby assign the entire interest and goodwill derived from the trademark to Stephano Sabetti on this 31<sup>st</sup> day of July 2017.

Signature

/Stephano Sabetti/

Stephano Sabetti – Owner, Life Energy Process

71 Commercial Street #77

Boston, MA 02109

Phone/Fax: 617-720-6097

Email: instlife@aol.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0735





Attest:

**RECORDED: 07/31/2017** 

## **City of Boston**

Office of the City Clerk

MOT WAS H	oja 1 4 2
CITY CLERKS OF TO	
2016 WAR = 2 P 2 4 9 1	16000991
BOSTON. MA	.a;

# BUSINESS CERTIFICATE - Filing Fee: \$65.00

ب	New	Filing	Ш	Renewal
This Certifica	ate Ex	cnires o	m·	

MAR - 2 2020

Life Energy Process		is being co	nducted at:	
(Please Print Clearly)		<u>.                                    </u>	madelett at.	
71 Commercial Street #77	BOSTON	MA	02109	
(P. O. Box not permitted)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
By the following individual (s) or Corporation Print Full Name (s)	Corporati (P.O	ion or Residential . D. Box not permitte	Address	
Stephano Sabetti	282 Hanover Street	282 Hanover Street Apt. 2R Boston, MA 02113		
ignatures: <u>Hefnason bal</u> l				
ndividuals MUST have their signatures notarized on 1	the back of this form prior to			
individuals MUST have their signatures notarized on page 2002 of Telephone Number: (617) 720-6097	the back of this form prior to	Therapeutic Con		

of the original document filed on the above date in the Office of the City Clerk.

City Clerk

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0736**